Bulletin  2370A-E
Compact Size & Superior Cost Performance Transducers
Screw mounting
40 mm width (DC-DC Isolator, AC Voltage / Current / Frequency)
55 mm width (Power / Reactive Power / Phase / Power Factor)
Selective from various kind of output
600 V AC input rating available
Compliance with JIS C1111-1989

consumption: 1.5 W
3
0.5 Class Transducer Model Coding System
[first 3 digits]
237 :
[last 4 digits]
0A00 : model series
1A00 : DC-DC isolator
2A00 : AC Voltage, current
(average rectified)
3A00 : AC Voltage, current
(RMS rectified)
4A00 : AC Voltage, current
(true RMS rectified)
5   : power
6   : reactive power
7   : phase
   10 : 1ø2w
   20 : 1ø3w
   30 : 3ø3w
   40 : 3ø4w
7   : power factor
   11 : 1ø2w
   21 : 1ø3w
   31 : 3ø3w
   41 : 3ø4w
8   : frequency
   01 : 45-55 Hz
   02 : 55-65 Hz
   03 : 45-65 Hz
01: DC50 mV
02: DC1 V
03: DC5 V
04: DC10 V
05: DC25 V
06: DC60 V
07: DC1-5 V
21: DC1 mA
24: DC4-20 mA
31: AC110 V
32: AC150 V
33: AC220 V
34: AC300 V
35: AC1 A
36: AC5 A
37: AC120 V
38: AC240 V
39: AC480 V
40: AC600 V
41: 110 V/1 A
42: 110 V/5 A
43: 220 V/1 A
44: 220 V/5 A
45: 120 V/1 A
46: 120 V/5 A
47: 240 V/1 A
48: 240 V/5 A
VLS : 0-5 V
VMT: 0-10 V
VHB: ±10 mV
VLU : ±5 V
VLY : ±6 V (phase meter)
VMS: ±10 V
VMB: 4.5-6.5 V
(frequency meter)
VLR : 1-5 V
AFA : 0-1 mA
AFX : 0-5 mA
AFB : ±1 mA
AFZ : ±5 mA
AHE: 4-20 mA
AGF: 4.5-6.5 mA
(frequency meter)